## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guntur Ravindra	04/04/2011
Suresh Kumar Chintada	03/28/2011
Naidu Shrikant	04/04/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorola Mobility, Inc.
Street Address:	600 North US Highway 45
City:	Libertyville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60048

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13106907

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)523-2350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8475231276 Phone:

Email: docketing.mobility@motorola.com

Correspondent Name: Motorola Mobility, Inc. Address Line 1: 600 North US Highway 45 Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CML07439
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nanette B. Orr

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=CML07439\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CML07439\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CML07439\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=CML07439\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0556

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, GUNTUR RAVINDRA, MYSORE, KARNATAKA, INDIA; SURESH KUMAR CHINTADA, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, INDIA AND NAIDU SHRIKANT, BANGALORE, INDIA, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Libertyville, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions entitled "Method for Computationally Arranging Video Thumbnails for a Given Dsiplay Area" as described, illustrated in Disclosure ID (58533) CML07439 and as described, illustrated and claimed in the following applications:

# 1). U.S. Application filed herewith entitled "IMPACT-BASED ARRANGEMENT OF IMAGES ON AN ELECTRONIC DISPLAY."

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, and all rights, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention filed under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application(s) or any application(s) otherwise claiming priority thereto, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or re-examinations of such application(s).

I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent directly in its own name where applicable, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize Assignee to request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid application, divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize Assignee to request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

CML07439 Page 1 of 4 PATENT REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0557 I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I covenant with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

C.R.in		01th	April	201
GUNTUR RAVINDRA	DATE:	<u> </u>	υγ	<i>'</i> ^\'
Signed In:				
city: <u>Singapore</u>				
Country: Singaposu				
#w3-	Date:	त 4	April	201
Witness No.1 Signature			en e	
HARISH KATTI				
Witness No.1 Name				
MASL LAR, ASG, level	<del>_</del>			
Witness No.1 Residential Address				
COMPUTING LIME, DUS, SI	NOAZORE	3		
Witness No.1 Residential Address	7.7			
Www.	Date:	H AP	nL 201	ı
Witness No.2 Signature	Dute.			
MGO QUANG MINH KHI EM				
Witness No.2 Name Multimedia Systems Lab, AS6 #05-	22.			
Witness No.2 Residential Address				

CML07439 Page 2 of 4

COMPUTING, NUS, SINGAPORE

Witness No.2 Residential Address

u hr	DATE:	28-MAR-2011
SURESH KUMAR CHINTADA		•
Signed In:		
City: BANGALO ME		•
Country: INAA		
Blose	Date:	28-Har-2011
Witness No. 1 Signature		
SIDD HARTHA BOSE		
Witness No.1 Name		•
108, ANSAL PORTE, 16/2A, RUPENE		
Witness No.1 Residential Address		
AGRAHARA, MOSUR RD, B'LORE-68	3	
Witness No.1 Residential Address		
	•	
CSNOL:	Date:	28/Mar/2011
Witness No.2 Signature	*	
C.S.NANDINI		
Witness No.2 Name		
No 41, 180 Main, College	Teachers	Layent
XXIII XI- O Di d4i-1 A dd		•
Banashankari 3rd Stage, l	BANGALO	RE-560085
Witness No.2 Residential Address	_	•
Karnataka State, IN	SDPA	

Haidu	DATE:	4-April-2011
NAIDU ŠHRIKANT		1
Signed In:  City: Bangalore  Country: INDIA	Date:	4 - April - 2011
Witness No.1 Signature		<del></del>
SANTHOSY KUNAR.		
Witness No.1 Name		
# 445, 3rd choss, 'S' Block. Witness No.1 Residential Address		
AEG CAYOUT, KUNDAZAHAZLI, B'LOR Witness No.1 Residential Address	E= 37	
MARY	Date:	4/ April 2011
Witness No.2 Signature		( ' '
KRISIANA SANKAR W Witness No.2 Name		
HAIIB BLOCK, AECS (Ayour Witness No.2 Residential Address	Î	
Witness No.2 Residential Address	0037	

CML07439 Page 4 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0560

**RECORDED: 05/13/2011**